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16:27 3.1mi Austin Power, Wheaton (St. Francis), 10/25/2003
15:39 3.1mi Timothy Keller, West Chicago 1999 (Mane Event)
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8 8 1 6 6 5:5517:46 303 Darryl Norwood Jr (So) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) 
Boy

9 9 2 7 7 6:0318:11 299 Jacob Czubernat (So) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) Boy

12 12 3 10 10 6:0818:26 305 Julio Padilla (Jr) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) Boy
14 14 4 11 11 6:0918:27 302 Christian Lamberty (Sr) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) 

Boy
16 16 5 13 13 6:1018:31 304 Nathaniel Nunez (Jr) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) Boy
27 27 6 23 6:2719:22 300 Quong Dang (So) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) Boy
39 39 7 31 6:4820:25 301 David Garcia (Sr) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) Boy

Total team points: 47
  Total time for scoring runners: 91:21:00
Average time for scoring runners: 18:16:12

Melrose Park (Walther Christian)1
2 2 1 2 2 5:3816:54 285 Clint Fincher (Jr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
5 5 2 3 3 5:4717:22 293 William Terpstra (Sr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
7 7 3 5 5 5:5517:45 289 Caleb Mitchell (So) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy

18 18 4 15 15 6:1218:38 290 Alex Oldenburger (Jr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
30 30 5 24 24 6:3219:37 283 Noah Bezanson (Jr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
34 34 6 27 6:3619:50 284 Simon Detmer (Sr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
40 40 7 32 6:4820:26 287 Tristan Iwema (So) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy

Total team points: 49
  Total time for scoring runners: 90:16:00
Average time for scoring runners: 18:03:12

Elmhurst (Timothy Christian)2
1 1 1 1 1 5:3216:38 315 Matt Gedraitis (Jr) Westmont Boy
6 6 2 4 4 5:5017:32 320 Jasper Requiron (Sr) Westmont Boy

21 21 3 18 18 6:1518:45 317 Elias Hanba (So) Westmont Boy
23 23 4 19 19 6:1518:47 321 Dominic Santore (So) Westmont Boy
32 32 5 25 25 6:3519:46 313 Tom Dea (Sr) Westmont Boy
36 36 6 28 6:4320:09 314 Jake Dooley (Jr) Westmont Boy
45 45 7 37 7:0221:06 311 Connor Alessi (Jr) Westmont Boy

Total team points: 67
  Total time for scoring runners: 91:28:00
Average time for scoring runners: 18:17:36

Westmont3
15 15 1 12 12 6:1018:31 282 Patrick Shannon (Sr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
19 19 2 16 16 6:1318:40 277 Casey Kristie (Sr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
33 33 3 26 26 6:3619:49 276 Zach Jordan (So) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
48 48 4 40 40 7:1421:44 273 Dominic Gaudio (So) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
49 49 5 41 41 7:1421:44 272 Liam Dacre (Fr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
51 51 6 42 7:2622:20 271 Alex Cabrera (Sr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
52 52 7 43 7:2622:20 280 Fabin Perez (Jr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy

Total team points: 135
  Total time for scoring runners: 100:28:00
Average time for scoring runners: 20:05:36

Elmhurst (IC Catholic)4
11 11 1 9 9 6:0818:25 193 JJ Angelo (Jr) Aurora (A. Christian) Boy
24 24 2 20 20 6:1718:51 196 Stephen Kersey (Jr) Aurora (A. Christian) Boy
38 38 3 30 30 6:4520:15 194 Joseph Cannon (Jr) Aurora (A. Christian) Boy
43 43 4 35 35 6:5620:49 197 Luke Richardson (So) Aurora (A. Christian) Boy
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11 11 1 9 9 6:0818:25 193 JJ Angelo (Jr) Aurora (A. Christian) Boy
24 24 2 20 20 6:1718:51 196 Stephen Kersey (Jr) Aurora (A. Christian) Boy
38 38 3 30 30 6:4520:15 194 Joseph Cannon (Jr) Aurora (A. Christian) Boy
43 43 4 35 35 6:5620:49 197 Luke Richardson (So) Aurora (A. Christian) Boy
65 65 5 50 50 7:5023:32 195 Tyler Fischer (Jr) Aurora (A. Christian) Boy

Total team points: 144
  Total time for scoring runners: 101:52:00
Average time for scoring runners: 20:22:24

Aurora (A. Christian)5
20 20 1 17 17 6:1518:45 211 Mark Boykin (Sr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
41 41 2 33 33 6:5520:47 218 Vincent Zou (Sr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
42 42 3 34 34 6:5620:48 212 Olman Chaheine (So) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
44 44 4 36 36 6:5820:55 214 Chris Cinkus (So) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
46 46 5 38 38 7:0221:08 216 Andres Jaimes (Jr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
59 59 6 44 7:3622:48 213 Alex Cinkus (Jr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
64 64 7 49 7:5023:31 217 Nick Rinehart (Fr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy

Total team points: 158
  Total time for scoring runners: 102:23:00
Average time for scoring runners: 20:28:36

Chicago (C. Hope Academy)6
10 10 1 8 8 6:0518:15 256 Ivan Diaz (So) Chicago (Phoenix Military Academy) Boy
26 26 2 22 22 6:2519:17 261 Raul Ortiz (Fr) Chicago (Phoenix Military Academy) Boy
37 37 3 29 29 6:4320:10 263 Jorge Reyna (Fr) Chicago (Phoenix Military Academy) Boy
61 61 4 46 46 7:4023:02 265 Fernando Ruiz (Fr) Chicago (Phoenix Military Academy) 

Boy
68 68 5 53 53 8:1524:46 262 Austin Perez (Fr) Chicago (Phoenix Military Academy) Boy
71 71 6 55 8:3925:57 257 Jonathan Lee (So) Chicago (Phoenix Military Academy) 

Boy
72 72 7 56 8:4026:01 259 Javier Ontiveros (So) Chicago (Phoenix Military Academy) 

Boy
Total team points: 158
  Total time for scoring runners: 105:30:00
Average time for scoring runners: 21:06:00

Chicago (Phoenix Military Academy)7
17 17 1 14 14 6:1118:35 208 Jose Uribe ADVANCE (Sr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
25 25 2 21 21 6:2519:16 203 Alejandro Isarve (Jr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
47 47 3 39 39 7:0721:21 206 Ranferi Reynoso (Jr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
60 60 4 45 45 7:3822:55 198 Joshua Avila (Sr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
66 66 5 51 51 7:5123:35 201 Brian Contreras (Fr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
67 67 6 52 7:5623:48 200 Nathaniel Carbajal (Jr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
70 70 7 54 8:3825:56 204 Gerardo Lopez (Jr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy

Total team points: 170
  Total time for scoring runners: 105:42:00
Average time for scoring runners: 21:08:24

Chicago (Acero/Garcia)8
62 62 1 47 47 7:4323:10 219 Cyrus Allen (Fr) Chicago (Christ the King) Boy
63 63 2 48 48 7:4523:15 224 Taylor Reeves (Sr) Chicago (Christ the King) Boy
74 74 3 57 57 9:3028:30 225 Emiliano Segovia (Fr) Chicago (Christ the King) Boy
75 75 4 58 58 9:3628:49 223 Jessie Mell (Sr) Chicago (Christ the King) Boy
78 78 5 59 59 10:1730:51 226 Alexis Tenezaca (Fr) Chicago (Christ the King) Boy
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62 62 1 47 47 7:4323:10 219 Cyrus Allen (Fr) Chicago (Christ the King) Boy
63 63 2 48 48 7:4523:15 224 Taylor Reeves (Sr) Chicago (Christ the King) Boy
74 74 3 57 57 9:3028:30 225 Emiliano Segovia (Fr) Chicago (Christ the King) Boy
75 75 4 58 58 9:3628:49 223 Jessie Mell (Sr) Chicago (Christ the King) Boy
78 78 5 59 59 10:1730:51 226 Alexis Tenezaca (Fr) Chicago (Christ the King) Boy

Total team points: 269
  Total time for scoring runners: 134:35:00
Average time for scoring runners: 26:55:00

Chicago (Christ the King)9
4 4 1 0 5:4217:07 232 Hector Martinez ADVANCE (Sr) Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit) 

Boy
58 58 2 0 7:3522:47 231 Gerardo Martinez (Sr) Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit) Boy

Total team points: 0 Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit)

69 69 1 0 8:1724:52 244 Ryan Sarau-Young (Fr) Chicago (Holy Trinity) Boy
Total team points: 0 Chicago (Holy Trinity)

29 29 1 0 6:3019:30 247 Quashea Williams (Jr) Chicago (Horizon/McKinley) Boy
35 35 2 0 6:4020:02 245 Robert Daulton (So) Chicago (Horizon/McKinley) Boy
77 77 3 0 10:1530:47 246 Enrique Memije (So) Chicago (Horizon/McKinley) Boy

Total team points: 0 Chicago (Horizon/McKinley)

13 13 1 0 6:0918:27 248 Zion Heath ADVANCE (Sr) Chicago (Marshall) Boy
Total team points: 0 Chicago (Marshall)

28 28 1 0 6:2919:29 252 Leopoldo Mentedo (So) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) 
Boy

31 31 2 0 6:3219:37 250 Kevin Marreros (Fr) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) Boy
57 57 3 0 7:3522:46 253 Geovanni Miller (Sr) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) Boy
73 73 4 0 8:4526:15 251 Branden Mendez (Fr) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) Boy

Total team points: 0 Chicago (Noble Street Charter)

3 3 1 0 5:3916:57 268 Luke Patrick ADVANCE (Sr) Chicago (Wolcott) Boy
50 50 2 0 7:2022:00 267 George Aeder (So) Chicago (Wolcott) Boy
55 55 3 0 7:3422:44 270 Henry Wells (So) Chicago (Wolcott) Boy
56 56 4 0 7:3522:46 269 Scott Szykowny (So) Chicago (Wolcott) Boy

Total team points: 0 Chicago (Wolcott)

22 22 1 0 6:1518:47 295 Joe Chan ADVANCE (Jr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
53 53 2 0 7:3122:34 298 Brendan White (So) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
54 54 3 0 7:3222:37 297 Tim Schwemer (Jr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
76 76 4 0 9:4629:18 296 Noah Lieberenz (Jr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
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22 22 1 0 6:1518:47 295 Joe Chan ADVANCE (Jr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
53 53 2 0 7:3122:34 298 Brendan White (So) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
54 54 3 0 7:3222:37 297 Tim Schwemer (Jr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
76 76 4 0 9:4629:18 296 Noah Lieberenz (Jr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy

Total team points: 0 Lisle (Sr.)
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1 1 1 1 1 5:3216:38 315 Matt Gedraitis (Jr) Westmont Boy
2 2 1 2 2 5:3816:54 285 Clint Fincher (Jr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
3 3 1 0 5:3916:57 268 Luke Patrick ADVANCE (Sr) Chicago (Wolcott) Boy
4 4 1 0 5:4217:07 232 Hector Martinez ADVANCE (Sr) Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit) 

Boy
5 5 2 3 3 5:4717:22 293 William Terpstra (Sr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
6 6 2 4 4 5:5017:32 320 Jasper Requiron (Sr) Westmont Boy
7 7 3 5 5 5:5517:45 289 Caleb Mitchell (So) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
8 8 1 6 6 5:5517:46 303 Darryl Norwood Jr (So) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) 

Boy
9 9 2 7 7 6:0318:11 299 Jacob Czubernat (So) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) Boy

10 10 1 8 8 6:0518:15 256 Ivan Diaz (So) Chicago (Phoenix Military Academy) Boy
11 11 1 9 9 6:0818:25 193 JJ Angelo (Jr) Aurora (A. Christian) Boy
12 12 3 10 10 6:0818:26 305 Julio Padilla (Jr) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) Boy
13 13 1 0 6:0918:27 248 Zion Heath ADVANCE (Sr) Chicago (Marshall) Boy
14 14 4 11 11 6:0918:27 302 Christian Lamberty (Sr) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) 

Boy
15 15 1 12 12 6:1018:31 282 Patrick Shannon (Sr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
16 16 5 13 13 6:1018:31 304 Nathaniel Nunez (Jr) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) Boy
17 17 1 14 14 6:1118:35 208 Jose Uribe ADVANCE (Sr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
18 18 4 15 15 6:1218:38 290 Alex Oldenburger (Jr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
19 19 2 16 16 6:1318:40 277 Casey Kristie (Sr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
20 20 1 17 17 6:1518:45 211 Mark Boykin (Sr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
21 21 3 18 18 6:1518:45 317 Elias Hanba (So) Westmont Boy
22 22 1 0 6:1518:47 295 Joe Chan ADVANCE (Jr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
23 23 4 19 19 6:1518:47 321 Dominic Santore (So) Westmont Boy
24 24 2 20 20 6:1718:51 196 Stephen Kersey (Jr) Aurora (A. Christian) Boy
25 25 2 21 21 6:2519:16 203 Alejandro Isarve (Jr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
26 26 2 22 22 6:2519:17 261 Raul Ortiz (Fr) Chicago (Phoenix Military Academy) Boy
27 27 6 23 6:2719:22 300 Quong Dang (So) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) Boy
28 28 1 0 6:2919:29 252 Leopoldo Mentedo (So) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) 

Boy
29 29 1 0 6:3019:30 247 Quashea Williams (Jr) Chicago (Horizon/McKinley) Boy
30 30 5 24 24 6:3219:37 283 Noah Bezanson (Jr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
31 31 2 0 6:3219:37 250 Kevin Marreros (Fr) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) Boy
32 32 5 25 25 6:3519:46 313 Tom Dea (Sr) Westmont Boy
33 33 3 26 26 6:3619:49 276 Zach Jordan (So) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
34 34 6 27 6:3619:50 284 Simon Detmer (Sr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
35 35 2 0 6:4020:02 245 Robert Daulton (So) Chicago (Horizon/McKinley) Boy
36 36 6 28 6:4320:09 314 Jake Dooley (Jr) Westmont Boy
37 37 3 29 29 6:4320:10 263 Jorge Reyna (Fr) Chicago (Phoenix Military Academy) Boy
38 38 3 30 30 6:4520:15 194 Joseph Cannon (Jr) Aurora (A. Christian) Boy
39 39 7 31 6:4820:25 301 David Garcia (Sr) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) Boy
40 40 7 32 6:4820:26 287 Tristan Iwema (So) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
41 41 2 33 33 6:5520:47 218 Vincent Zou (Sr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
42 42 3 34 34 6:5620:48 212 Olman Chaheine (So) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
43 43 4 35 35 6:5620:49 197 Luke Richardson (So) Aurora (A. Christian) Boy



Place
in
all

groups

Place
in

this
Group

Place
in

own
Team

Place
for

team
Pts

Team
Pts
Won

Time Bib # Mile
Pace

Name (Sex/Age or Grade) Team Group

October 21, 2017
Lisle, IL

Hosted by Lisle Senior High School

12:06 PM
Page: 2

Regional:
Old Course:

IHSA Class A Cross Country Regional
Varsity Boys Results

16:27 3.1mi Austin Power, Wheaton (St. Francis), 10/25/2003
15:39 3.1mi Timothy Keller, West Chicago 1999 (Mane Event)

3.00 Miles
4.84 Kilometers

©Software by MacCross Country 1-800-PETE-MAC

44 44 4 36 36 6:5820:55 214 Chris Cinkus (So) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
45 45 7 37 7:0221:06 311 Connor Alessi (Jr) Westmont Boy
46 46 5 38 38 7:0221:08 216 Andres Jaimes (Jr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
47 47 3 39 39 7:0721:21 206 Ranferi Reynoso (Jr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
48 48 4 40 40 7:1421:44 273 Dominic Gaudio (So) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
49 49 5 41 41 7:1421:44 272 Liam Dacre (Fr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
50 50 2 0 7:2022:00 267 George Aeder (So) Chicago (Wolcott) Boy
51 51 6 42 7:2622:20 271 Alex Cabrera (Sr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
52 52 7 43 7:2622:20 280 Fabin Perez (Jr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
53 53 2 0 7:3122:34 298 Brendan White (So) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
54 54 3 0 7:3222:37 297 Tim Schwemer (Jr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
55 55 3 0 7:3422:44 270 Henry Wells (So) Chicago (Wolcott) Boy
56 56 4 0 7:3522:46 269 Scott Szykowny (So) Chicago (Wolcott) Boy
57 57 3 0 7:3522:46 253 Geovanni Miller (Sr) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) Boy
58 58 2 0 7:3522:47 231 Gerardo Martinez (Sr) Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit) Boy
59 59 6 44 7:3622:48 213 Alex Cinkus (Jr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
60 60 4 45 45 7:3822:55 198 Joshua Avila (Sr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
61 61 4 46 46 7:4023:02 265 Fernando Ruiz (Fr) Chicago (Phoenix Military Academy) 

Boy
62 62 1 47 47 7:4323:10 219 Cyrus Allen (Fr) Chicago (Christ the King) Boy
63 63 2 48 48 7:4523:15 224 Taylor Reeves (Sr) Chicago (Christ the King) Boy
64 64 7 49 7:5023:31 217 Nick Rinehart (Fr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
65 65 5 50 50 7:5023:32 195 Tyler Fischer (Jr) Aurora (A. Christian) Boy
66 66 5 51 51 7:5123:35 201 Brian Contreras (Fr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
67 67 6 52 7:5623:48 200 Nathaniel Carbajal (Jr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
68 68 5 53 53 8:1524:46 262 Austin Perez (Fr) Chicago (Phoenix Military Academy) Boy
69 69 1 0 8:1724:52 244 Ryan Sarau-Young (Fr) Chicago (Holy Trinity) Boy
70 70 7 54 8:3825:56 204 Gerardo Lopez (Jr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
71 71 6 55 8:3925:57 257 Jonathan Lee (So) Chicago (Phoenix Military Academy) 

Boy
72 72 7 56 8:4026:01 259 Javier Ontiveros (So) Chicago (Phoenix Military Academy) 

Boy
73 73 4 0 8:4526:15 251 Branden Mendez (Fr) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) Boy
74 74 3 57 57 9:3028:30 225 Emiliano Segovia (Fr) Chicago (Christ the King) Boy
75 75 4 58 58 9:3628:49 223 Jessie Mell (Sr) Chicago (Christ the King) Boy
76 76 4 0 9:4629:18 296 Noah Lieberenz (Jr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
77 77 3 0 10:1530:47 246 Enrique Memije (So) Chicago (Horizon/McKinley) Boy
78 78 5 59 59 10:1730:51 226 Alexis Tenezaca (Fr) Chicago (Christ the King) Boy


